

**CITY OF KAUKAUNA ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT**

**BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT 3-21 ALLEY PAVING PROJECT**

10TH/11TH W ALLEY, 10TH/11TH E ALLEY, 11TH/12TH ALLEY, 11TH STREET ALLEY			Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		Murphy Concrete & Construction, Inc.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	1.75" HMA Surface Course - 4LT 58-34S, Furnish and install, 2570 SY, more or less, all complete for:	2570	SY	\$7.90	\$20,303.00	\$6.77	\$17,398.90
2	2.25" HMA Binder Course - 3LT 58-34S, Furnish and install, 2570 SY, more or less, all complete for:	2570	SY	\$8.75	\$22,487.50	\$8.59	\$22,076.30
3	Fine grading for asphalt pavement; Furnish 2770 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	2770	SY	\$3.00	\$8,310.00	\$6.80	\$18,836.00
4	Geotextile Fabric, Type SAS, Furnish and install, 2770 SY, more or less, all complete for:	2770	SY	\$2.10	\$5,817.00	\$3.81	\$10,553.70
5	6" Concrete Apron/Sidewalk, Furnish and install 1100 SF, more or less, all complete for:	1100	SF	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$6.50	\$7,150.00
6	6" Concrete Street, Furnish and install 44SY, more or less, all complete:	44	SY	\$88.50	\$3,894.00	\$66.00	\$2,904.00
7	18" Mountable Curb & Gutter, Furnish and install 45 LF, more or less, all complete for:	45	LF	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00
8	1ft Wide 3/4" CABG Shouldering, Furnish and install 1735 LF, more or less, all complete for:	1735	LF	\$2.35	\$4,077.25	\$1.47	\$2,550.45
9	Full depth saw cutting; Furnish 400 LF, more or less, all complete for:	400	LF	\$1.95	\$780.00	\$1.63	\$652.00
10	Remove Concrete Pavment, Furnish 65 SY, more or less, all complete for:	65	SY	\$22.50	\$1,462.50	\$10.90	\$708.50
11	Furnish unclassified excavation, (approx. 900 CY) all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$14,714.80	\$14,714.80
12	6"6" - 1 1/4" crushed aggregate base course over 3-inch Breaker; Furnish and install, 2770 SY, more or less, all complete for:	2770	SY	\$8.65	\$23,960.50	\$11.99	\$33,212.30
13	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS); Furnish 425 CY, more or less, all complete for:	425	CY	\$27.50	\$11,687.50	\$52.32	\$22,236.00
14	Manhole adjustments; Furnish 4 each, more or less, all complete for:	4	EA	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$918.99	\$3,675.96
15	6' section of 4" perforated schedule 40 pvc under-drain; Furnish and install, 4 each more or less, all complete for:	4	EA	\$585.00	\$2,340.00	\$486.52	\$1,946.08
16	48" Storm Sewer Manhole & Connections, Furnish and install 6.65 VF, more or less, all complete for:	6.65	VF	\$451.00	\$2,999.15	\$648.70	\$4,313.86
17	30" Storm Sewer Manhole, Furnish and install 4 VF, more or less, all complete for:	4	VF	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$540.58	\$2,162.32
18	12" RCP Sewer; Furnish and install 210LF, more or less, all complete for:	210	LF	\$39.45	\$8,284.50	\$77.84	\$16,346.40
19	Erosion control measures; Furnish and install, 6 each, more or less, all complete for:	6	EA	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
20	Turf Restoration; Furnish and install, one lump sum (approx. 450SY), more or less, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$6,845.00	\$6,845.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
21	Furnish construction staking, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
22	Furnish mobilization of all necessary equipment, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,896.55	\$1,896.55
23	Furnish traffic control, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	Lump Sum	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,020.81	\$3,020.81
				<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>\$178,442.90</b>	<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>\$199,529.93</b>